TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. | | 101/20/2004 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wells Fargo & Company | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Sixth and Marquette | |
| Internal Address: | 1700 Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9305-176 | |
| City: | Minneapolis | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55479 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1265252 | EQUITYLINE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11554-222024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

source=222024 EQUITYLINE CL36 ASM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0892 \$40,00 1265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., (also known as Wells Fargo Bank) organized under the laws of the United States, doing business at 464 California Street, San Francisco, CA 94104 U.S.A. (the Assignor), is the record owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

Reg. Number 1,265,252

RECORDED: 01/21/2004

Registration Date
January 24, 1984

Trademark
EQUITYLINE

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo & Company, a Delaware Corporation doing business at 1700 Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9305-176, Sixth and Marquette, Minneapolis, MN 55479 U.S.A., (the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and all title and rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

| By: | John o. Vig w |
|--------|--------------------------------------|
| Name: | John D. Wright |
| Title: | Vice President and Assistant General |
| Counse | e 1 |
| _ | 1-20-04 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0893